LSHS Volleyball Booster Club Meeting
October 6, 2021 e 7:30pm

meeting agenda

V.

VI.

VII.

VIIL.

Welcome
Coach’s Update
Finance Update

Tournament Update
a. Fall Tournaments Recap
b. Winter Tournaments Status Update
i. Kokoro Luau 1/29 &1/30/22

ii. President Fest 1/12 & 1/13/22
iii. Spring South Tournament 4/2 & 4/3/22
iv. Kokoro Fiesta 4/30/22 & 5/1/22
v. Concessions

Events Recap
a. Youth Night
b. Powder Buff
c. Teacher Appreciation

Upcoming Events
a. Team Outing — Concordia St. Paul Game, 10/8
b. Senior Night, 10/14
c. Chipotle Community Night, 10/25
d. Banquet, 11/21

Misc. / Open Discussion
a. Team Parents: End of Season Team Celebrations & Coach/Manager Gifts
b. Team Photographers: Banquet slideshow photos due by end-of-month

Upcoming Meetings
a. November Booster Meeting — Monday, November 1 at 7:30pm, LSHS Community Room
b. December Booster Meeting — Monday, December 6 at 7:30pm. LSHS Community Room



2 0 2 1 LSVB Calendar at'a'glance As of 9.6.21. Subject to change. For current calendar,

visit:www.lakevillesouthvolleyball.com.

Month
May
June

July

August

September

October

November

November

Date(s)
6

16

1
12-15
19-22
23-24
9-12
16

19

19
20-21
21

21

23

25

25

10-11
11
11
14
16
18
20
21
23
24-25

15-16
19
25
29

17
21

Event

2021 Fall HS Volleyball Interest Outreach
Summer Strength & Conditioning Begins
Fall Registration Begins!

High School (AM) & Youth Camps (PM)
Middle School Camp (AM)

Varsity Team Camp

Cougar Prep

Pre-Season Begins! Try-Outs Aug 16-18

PAC (Parent/Athlete/Coach) Fall Sports Meeting 6-7pm
PAC Break Out (6:45pm) Varsity Parent (7:30pm) Meetings

Cougar Volleyball Retreat (Pancake Breakfast)
South Scrimmage (V, JV)

Family Picnic (Dinner 6pm) *Varsity Hosts

Lifetouch (12-1pm) & Varsity Photo (1pm-4pm) Shoots

South Scrimmage (9B, 10A)

Wayzata Scrimmage (V, JV)

Eden Prairie (all teams: early start times)
Minneapolis Southwest HS

Southwest Challenge (V)

South Tournament (9B)

Blaine Tournament (10A)

Shakopee

Prior Lake *Youth Night (9A/9B Host)
South Tournament (10A, JV)
Homecoming Powder Buff Game
Burnsville

Lakeville North (Nat’l Volleyball Day)

AV Eagle Invite (V)

South Tournament (9A, 9B)

Farmington

Eagan *Teacher Appreciation (10A Host)
Eagan Tournament (9A)

Edina (9A/9B early start @ 4pm)

Apple Valley

Concordia vs. Bemidji State Team Outing
Forest Lake Tournament (10A)

Blaine Tournament (9A/9B)

Edina

Eastview

Cambridge *Senior Night (JV Host)
Lakeville North (Bachman) Invitational (V, JV)
Rosemount

Chipotle Community Night 4-8pm
Section 1AAA Quarterfinal

Section 1AAA Semifinal

Section 1AAA Final

NLI Signing Day

Year-End Banquet (5pm Social, 5:30pm Dinner)

Location & Notes
Email

LSHS

Online LSHS Activities
LSHS

LSHS

Augsburg College
LSHS & Antler’s Park
LSHS

LSHS Auditorium
LSHS Main Gym
LSHS

LSHS

Antler’s Park

LSHS

LSHS

Away

Away

Home

Marshall, MN
Hosts: 9A, %5 IV
Away

Away

Home

Hosts: V, 9B

LSHS

Away

Away

Away

Hosts: 10A, % JV)
Home

Home

Away

Away

Home

Concordia - St. Paul

Away
Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Away

Lakeville Chipotle
TBD (High Seed)
TBD (High Seed)
Away

LSHS

The Legends


http://www.lakevillesouthvolleyball.com/

