meeting agenda

- I. Welcome
- II. Coach's Update
- III. Finance Update
- IV. Tournament Update
 - a. Fall Tournaments Recap
 - b. Winter Tournaments Status Update
 - i. Kokoro Luau 1/29 &1/30/22
 - ii. President Fest 1/12 & 1/13/22
 - iii. Spring South Tournament 4/2 & 4/3/22
 - iv. Kokoro Fiesta 4/30/22 & 5/1/22
 - v. Concessions
- V. Events Recap
 - a. Youth Night
 - b. Powder Buff
 - c. Teacher Appreciation
- VI. Upcoming Events
 - a. Team Outing Concordia St. Paul Game, 10/8
 - b. Senior Night, 10/14
 - c. Chipotle Community Night, 10/25
 - d. Banquet, 11/21
- VII. Misc. / Open Discussion
 - a. Team Parents: End of Season Team Celebrations & Coach/Manager Gifts
 - b. Team Photographers: Banquet slideshow photos due by end-of-month
- VIII. Upcoming Meetings
 - a. November Booster Meeting Monday, November 1 at 7:30pm, LSHS Community Room
 - b. December Booster Meeting Monday, December 6 at 7:30pm. LSHS Community Room

$2021 \ LSVB \ calendar \ at-a-glance \ \textit{As of 9.6.21. Subject to change. For current calendar, visit:} \underline{\textit{www.lakevillesouthvolleyball.com}}.$

Month	Date(s)	Event	Location & Notes
May	6	2021 Fall HS Volleyball Interest Outreach	Email
June	16	Summer Strength & Conditioning Begins	LSHS
July	1	Fall Registration Begins!	Online LSHS Activities
	12-15	High School (AM) & Youth Camps (PM)	LSHS
	19-22	Middle School Camp (AM)	LSHS
	23-24	Varsity Team Camp	Augsburg College
August	9-12	Cougar Prep	LSHS & Antler's Park
	16	Pre-Season Begins! Try-Outs Aug 16-18	LSHS
	19	PAC (Parent/Athlete/Coach) Fall Sports Meeting 6-7pm	LSHS Auditorium
	19	PAC Break Out (6:45pm) Varsity Parent (7:30pm) Meetings	LSHS Main Gym
	20-21	Cougar Volleyball Retreat (Pancake Breakfast)	LSHS
	21	South Scrimmage (V, JV)	LSHS
	21	Family Picnic (Dinner 6pm) *Varsity Hosts	Antler's Park
	23	Lifetouch (12-1pm) & Varsity Photo (1pm-4pm) Shoots	LSHS
	25	South Scrimmage (9B, 10A)	LSHS
	25	Wayzata Scrimmage (V, JV)	Away
September	2	Eden Prairie (all teams: early start times)	Away
	9	Minneapolis Southwest HS	Home
	10-11	Southwest Challenge (V)	Marshall, MN
	11	South Tournament (9B)	Hosts: 9A, ½ JV
	11	Blaine Tournament (10A)	Away
	14	Shakopee	Away
	16	Prior Lake *Youth Night (9A/9B Host)	Home
	18	South Tournament (10A, JV)	Hosts: V, 9B
	20	Homecoming Powder Buff Game	LSHS
	21	Burnsville	Away
	23	Lakeville North (Nat'l Volleyball Day)	Away
	24-25	AV Eagle Invite (V)	Away
	25	South Tournament (9A, 9B)	Hosts: 10A, ½ JV)
	27	Farmington	Home
	29	Eagan *Teacher Appreciation (10A Host)	Home
October	2	Eagan Tournament (9A)	Away
	4	Edina (9A/9B early start @ 4pm)	Away
	5	Apple Valley	Home
	8	Concordia vs. Bemidji State Team Outing	Concordia – St. Paul
	9	Forest Lake Tournament (10A)	Away
	9	Blaine Tournament (9A/9B)	Away
	11	Edina	Home
	12	Eastview	Away
	14	Cambridge *Senior Night (JV Host)	Home
	15-16	Lakeville North (Bachman) Invitational (V, JV)	Away
	19	Rosemount	Away
	25	Chipotle Community Night 4-8pm	Lakeville Chipotle
	29	Section 1AAA Quarterfinal	TBD (High Seed)
November	2	Section 1AAA Semifinal	TBD (High Seed)
	6	Section 1AAA Final	Away
November	17	NLI Signing Day	LSHS
	21	Year-End Banquet (5pm Social, 5:30pm Dinner)	The Legends
	=	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6